
Providence Telecommunications Dispatch

Call For Service Detail Report - CFS 945

Address 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE

Common Name

Custom Layer Census Tract

Beat 92 Quadrant 352 District 5314

Caller Name Caller Phone Call Taker Hclay

Create Date 12/13/2025 4:05:59 PM Clear Date 12/14/2025 12:37:52 AM Nature Of Call

Call Details

Call Type Status Priority Dispatcher Created Date
ALS In Progress Life Hclay 12/13/2025 4:05:59 PM

Call Narrative

*** 12/13/2025 ***
Time Description User Unit # Machine
4:07:03 PM IN FRONT OF SCIENCES LIBRARY   Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:07:07 PM MALE SHOT IN BACK Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:07:21 PM ON THE MANNING WALK Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:07:44 PM PPD NOTIFIED Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:09:43 PM 3 CONFIRMED SHOT FROM BROWN PD Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:09:48 PM 184 HOPE ST Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:10:39 PM E3 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:12:23 PM 167 THAYER ST Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:12:29 PM AREA SECURE 2 VICTIMS DOWN Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:12:33 PM 167 THAYER  SECURE Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:13:37 PM BARRIS HALL FEMALE MULTIPLE SHOTS Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:15:04 PM 6 CONFIRMED VICTIMS FROM BROWN PD SGT ON SCENE 

FROM HOPE ST 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:15:17 PM 911 ONLY Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:15:55 PM PROV PD UPDATED Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:16:29 PM R7 THAYER GEORGE Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:19:31 PM CRNSTON IS NOTIFIFED TO STAGE AT WATERMAN/ 

THAYER 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:20:05 PM THAYER /WATERMAN Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:20:59 PM MULTIPLE VICTIMS IN THE BROOK ST BLDG Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:21:14 PM R1 TRANSPORTED FROM 355 BROOK Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:22:07 PM EMERGENCY ALL COMPS URGENT MESSAGES ONLY TO Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-



CLEAR TRAFFIC PFDDBU
4:22:16 PM RIH ER NOTIFIED Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:22:21 PM URGENT MESS ONLY Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:22:38 PM REQ ANY ACTIVE TASKFORCE WITH HELMETS Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:23:33 PM CRANSTON ENGINE 2 AND B1 FROM CRANSTON 

RESPONDING AS WELL 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:23:49 PM THAYER CMMD     THAYER WATERMAN Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:23:52 PM THAYER/ WATERMAN Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:24:48 PM POLICE ARE CLEARING THE VICTIMS NOW Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:25:22 PM POLICE CANT MEET UNIFORM COMMAND DUE TO THEM 

SECURING THE BUILDING ALL OFFICERS ARE INSIDE
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:25:32 PM THEY PULLED ANOTHER VICTIM OUT IN BSMT Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:25:58 PM CH 6 FOR STAGING Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:28:26 PM ch 6 staging    res task force 7 \ Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:28:33 PM RESCUE TASK FORCE CH 7 Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:30:07 PM div cmmd   bt3 opp Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:30:34 PM hope/waterman' Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:30:53 PM HOPE AND WATERMAN CRANSTON NOTIFIED MASS 

CASUALTY INCIDENT 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:31:02 PM METRO NOTIFEID FOR RESCUE Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:31:18 PM hope/waterman   r1 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:31:29 PM mci Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:31:32 PM RI ER AND MIR HOS NOTIFIED Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:33:11 PM e12 waterman brooke Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:33:36 PM E12 WATERM/ BROOK Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:37:46 PM E3 155 WATERMAN NO VICTIMS 3 DOA Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:38:03 PM NON CRITICAL PATIENT TO HCH Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:39:00 PM E12/ R7 CH 7 TASKFORCE Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:40:01 PM L5 3 MEMBERS READY FOR DEPLOYMENT Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:40:11 PM E7 ON CH 6 IN CHARGE OF STAGING Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:40:17 PM 0 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:41:03 PM 184 HOPE ST HOLD OFF UNTIL POLICE ADVISED Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:41:11 PM 1 APPREHENDED AS OF NOW Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:42:53 PM WWR2 STAGING WATERMAN/ THAYER -- MUTUAL AID Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:43:30 PM waterman/hope stage res Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:43:56 PM CRANSTON RESCUE 2-- TRANSP ROG Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:44:10 PM ROG HOS NOTIFIED Ferreras,George COMM-11-FD04
4:45:59 PM WARWICK R5-- STAGING WATERMAN/ THAYER Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-



PFDDBU
4:50:02 PM SMITHFIELD RESCUE 2--- RESPONDING STAGE Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:51:58 PM WATERMAN/ BROWN MEET E7 Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:52:17 PM WARWICK RESCUE STAGE ANGEL/ THAYER Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:53:02 PM TASKFORCE RESPOND IN IMMEDIATELY HOPE/ 

WATERMAN -- HAVE TO WAIT FOR POLICE TO CLEAR THE 
AREA 

Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-
PFDDBU

4:53:17 PM POLICE NOTIFIED TO MEET TF HOPE/ WATEMAN Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-
PFDDBU

4:53:57 PM CAR 4 RESPONDING Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-
PFDDBU

4:54:21 PM tf ready to enter waiting for pd Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:54:48 PM NK RESCUE- STAGE THAYER/ WATERMAN Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:55:50 PM BROWN/WATERMAN Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:55:51 PM E14 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
4:56:40 PM NKR1--MSTAGE THAYER/ WATERMAN Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:57:19 PM ACCIDENTAL CR2 Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
4:57:39 PM COVENTRY R4 R6 STAGING--- WATERMAN/ THAYER Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:04:08 PM 4 TASK FORCE STAGING AT HOPE/ WATERMAN--- AND 

E13 STAGING WITH THEM AS WELL 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:06:44 PM SMITHFIELD- STAGE HOPE/ ANGEL Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:09:08 PM BRISTOL RESCUE 1 & 2 STAGE WATERMAN/ THAYER Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:10:57 PM E 3 8 12 R4 R6 R7 SOB WITH B1 WAITING FOR PD Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:11:11 PM AND R2 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:14:01 PM HOSPITALS ALL NOTIFIFED-- PLAN-- RIH ALL CRITICAL 

PATIENTS--
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:14:12 PM WALKING WOUNDED AND NON CRITICAL PATIENTS--

ANY HOSPITAL INCLUDING HASBRO 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:17:06 PM ALERT-- GAULT, MEDERIORS ALS OFFICERS STAGE 

WATERMAN/ HOPE 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:25:22 PM E9 WAITING FOR PD TO DO SECONDARY Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:25:36 PM FROM E9 WAITING FOR POLICE TO DO A SECONDARY 

PRIMARY 
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:29:49 PM WATERMAN/HOPE CAR 7 Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:30:47 PM LANDMARK AVAILABLE FOR NON CRITICAL PATIENTS Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:31:14 PM LANDMARK HOSPITAL TAKE NON CRITICAL PT Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:31:35 PM COMMAND-- L8 NOTIFIED Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:44:19 PM R6 WITH E3-- TASKFORCE Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:44:32 PM E13 EXITING BUILDING TO OPERATIONS Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:48:40 PM 14 A 14 C  10 PROSPECT W PD Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:49:53 PM FREE UP CH 6-- ALL STAGING COMPS ON CH 5 ALL 

COMPANIES THAT WERE STAGING ARE ACCOUNTED FOR 
PER OPERATIONS 

Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-
PFDDBU



5:52:06 PM COVENTRY RES 4   13 BROWN ST Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:53:02 PM 14 D ENTERING   115 BROOKE Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:53:21 PM B1-- 184 HOPE ST Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
5:53:43 PM L5 LOCATION CLEARED 90 GEORGE  NO VIC    WAITING 

ON PD FOR NEXT BLD
Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01

5:54:51 PM E13 RESPONDING BACK AS TASKFORCE-- STAGING PER 
SOB 

Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-
PFDDBU

5:56:00 PM L5 81 WATERMAN SAYES HALL W PD \ Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
5:56:06 PM SAYLES Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:03:09 PM 14 D PD CLEARED 115 BROOKE Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:08:18 PM L5 CLEAREDD SAYLES HALL  NO VIS ' Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:12:26 PM SOB HAS CRANSTON CHIEF  CRANSTON ENGINE 3 CRAN 

RES 2 CUMBER RES
Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01

6:12:35 PM WARREN  CF AND EP TF Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:13:41 PM L5 RETURNING TO CMMD POST Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:14:04 PM 1 PAWT TF    1 CRANSTON TF \ Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:20:58 PM LF 201 THAYER  FORCING DOOR W PD Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:21:17 PM L5* Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:23:14 PM 6FL   184 HOPE ST POSS DIAB Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:23:42 PM TF WILL BE RESPONDING FOR DIAB Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:28:17 PM E14 D HEADING TO CMMD POST Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:29:34 PM 14 A 10 PROSPECT  PRIAM NEG  PD DOING SECONDARY Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:42:06 PM REQ CHIEF TO 201 THAYER Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:43:05 PM COVENTRY R4 CLEARED 13 BROWN ST Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:46:40 PM E8 R3 TF TO 201 THAYER Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
6:46:50 PM R2 CORRECTION \ Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
7:43:31 PM Narrative added from associated Call #: 152 - SHOOTING 

VICTIM
Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
7:43:34 PM Narrative added from associated Call #: 152 - POLICE OS Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
7:44:30 PM 339 THAYER    SECURE   SHOOTING VIC Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
7:45:36 PM R3 RESPONDING  339 THAYER DT Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
7:55:42 PM 339 THAYER  MINOR INJ Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
7:59:15 PM 14 B 220 WEYBOSSET   PPAC Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
8:03:29 PM 201 THAYER-- MOBILE COMMAND Mansuetti,Kimba COMM-11-

PFDDBU
8:13:23 PM 14 A RETURNING TO CMMD POST Clay,Haley COMM-11-FD01
11:12:07 PM from d1 terminate operations sector Wyman,Nicholas COMM-11-FD04
11:12:19 PM b3 command Wyman,Nicholas COMM-11-FD04
*** 12/14/2025 ***
12:24:33 AM all runs through providence pd Wyman,Nicholas COMM-11-FD04
12:24:41 AM terminating command Wyman,Nicholas COMM-11-FD04

EMD Narrative

Time Description User

Call Persons

Name Date of Birth Contact Phone Machine

Call Vehicles



Vehicle Type Make Model Role Year License State License Number

Call Dispositions

Name Count
RIH 2

Unit Dispositions

Name Count Unit Number Disposition Date

Call Log

*** 12/13/2025 ***
Time Action Description Name Machine
4:05:59 PM Call Created New call created. Call Type: <NEW CALL>, 

Location: <UNKNOWN>
hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:06:28 PM Agency Context Added Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: ALS, Status: In 
Progress, Priority: Life

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:06:49 PM Call Ready for Dispatch Call marked ready for dispatch jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:06:51 PM Address Verified Call Location Changed from Unverified To 

Verified
hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:06:51 PM Location Call Location Changed from <UNKNOWN> to 
201 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:06:51 PM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 
At Address 201 THAYER ST

system ZPNWIW9VM8CADA
A

4:06:51 PM Location Cross streets updated, WATERMAN ST / 
MANNING WALK

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:06:59 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation viewed for units : R5, E9 using 
1E-1R - Proximity (Fire)

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:03 PM Narrative Added IN FRONT OF SCIENCES LIBRARY   hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:07:07 PM Narrative Added MALE SHOT IN BACK hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:07:07 PM Unit Recommendation Additional recommendation requests modified: 

(U) Battalion
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:08 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation viewed for units : R5, E9, B3 
using 1E-1R - Proximity (Fire)

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:21 PM Narrative Added ON THE MANNING WALK hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:07:44 PM Narrative Added PPD NOTIFIED GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:07:48 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation accepted for units: B3, R5, E9 

using 1E-1R - Proximity (Fire).
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Incident Created Added Incident Number, ORI: 02800    , Number: 
2025-00043817

jbutler

4:07:48 PM Unit Location Unit B3 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 
Cleared

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit B3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:07:48 PM Unit Location Unit R5 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:07:48 PM Unit Location Unit E9 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit E9 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:07:49 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation completed for units: B3, R5, E9 

using 1E-1R - Proximity (Fire).
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:08:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03



4:09:25 PM Unit Status Action Unit E9 Enroute rcataldo PFD-Engine-9
4:09:32 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation viewed for units : L8 using 

1E-1R - Proximity (Fire)
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:09:43 PM Narrative Added 3 CONFIRMED SHOT FROM BROWN PD kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:09:48 PM Narrative Added 184 HOPE ST kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:10:01 PM Unit Recommendation Additional recommendation requests modified: 

(U) Battalion, (U) Rescue, (U) Rescue
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:10:01 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation viewed for units : R3, R7 using 
1E-1R - Proximity (Fire)

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:10:16 PM Location Call Location Changed from 201 THAYER ST, 
PROVIDENCE to 201 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:10:16 PM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 
At Address 201 THAYER ST

system ZPNWIW9VM8CADA
A

4:10:17 PM Location Cross streets updated, WATERMAN ST / 
MANNING WALK

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:10:39 PM Narrative Added E3 hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:10:47 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation accepted for units: R3, R7. jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:10:47 PM Unit Location Unit R3 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:10:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:10:47 PM Unit Location Unit R7 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:10:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:10:47 PM Unit Recommendation Recommendation completed for units: R3, R7. jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:11:17 PM Unit Location Unit E3 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:11:17 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:11:29 PM Unit Location Unit SOB Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit SOB
cgastall PFD-Battalion-4

4:11:29 PM Unit Status Action Unit SOB Dispatched cgastall PFD-Battalion-4
4:11:32 PM Unit Location Unit E7 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:11:32 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:11:35 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Enroute pyoung PFD-Rescue-7
4:11:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit SOB Enroute cgastall PFD-Battalion-4
4:11:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit B3 Enroute cgastall PFD-Battalion-3
4:11:47 PM Unit Location Unit R1 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:11:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit R1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:11:50 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 Enroute nchionchio PFD-Engine-3
4:11:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Enroute jburke iPad
4:11:56 PM Unit Status Action Unit R1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:12:00 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:23 PM Narrative Added 167 THAYER ST kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:12:29 PM Narrative Added AREA SECURE 2 VICTIMS DOWN kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:12:33 PM Narrative Added 167 THAYER  SECURE hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:12:44 PM Unit Location Unit R7 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:12:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:13:37 PM Narrative Added BARRIS HALL FEMALE MULTIPLE SHOTS GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:14:17 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 On Scene mmowry PFD-Ladder-2
4:14:26 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 On Scene nchionchio PFD-Engine-3



4:14:35 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:14:55 PM Unit Location Unit L8 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:14:55 PM Unit Status Action Unit L8 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:14:58 PM Unit Status Action Unit L8 On Scene jfaria PFD-Ladder-8
4:15:04 PM Narrative Added 6 CONFIRMED VICTIMS FROM BROWN PD SGT 

ON SCENE FROM HOPE ST 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:15:17 PM Narrative Added 911 ONLY GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:15:52 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:15:55 PM Narrative Added PROV PD UPDATED kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:16:01 PM Unit Location Unit R2 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:16:01 PM Unit Status Action Unit R2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:16:05 PM Unit Status Action Unit R2 Enroute eventetuolo PFD-Rescue-2
4:16:24 PM Unit Location Unit B1 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit B1
cmartin PFD-Battalion-1

4:16:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit B1 Dispatched cmartin PFD-Battalion-1
4:16:29 PM Narrative Added R7 THAYER GEORGE hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:16:47 PM Unit Location Unit R6 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:16:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit R6 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:16:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit B1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:17:22 PM Unit Location Unit D1 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit D1
jpaiva PFD-Division-1

4:17:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit D1 Dispatched jpaiva PFD-Division-1
4:17:30 PM Unit Location Unit CRAR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:17:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:17:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit R6 Enroute sbrewster PFD-Rescue-6
4:17:43 PM Unit Status Action Unit D1 Enroute jpaiva PFD-Division-1
4:19:31 PM Narrative Added CRNSTON IS NOTIFIFED TO STAGE AT 

WATERMAN/ THAYER 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:19:39 PM Unit Status Action Unit R7 On Scene pyoung PFD-Rescue-7
4:20:05 PM Narrative Added THAYER /WATERMAN hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:20:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:20:57 PM Unit Location Unit JOHR3 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:20:57 PM Unit Status Action Unit JOHR3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:20:59 PM Narrative Added MULTIPLE VICTIMS IN THE BROOK ST BLDG kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:21:14 PM Narrative Added R1 TRANSPORTED FROM 355 BROOK kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:21:21 PM Unit Location Unit R1 Secondary Location: TH RIH 1621 jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:21:34 PM Unit Status Action Unit JOHR3 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:22:07 PM Narrative Added EMERGENCY ALL COMPS URGENT MESSAGES 

ONLY TO CLEAR TRAFFIC
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:22:16 PM Narrative Added RIH ER NOTIFIED kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:22:21 PM Narrative Added URGENT MESS ONLY hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:22:38 PM Narrative Added REQ ANY ACTIVE TASKFORCE WITH HELMETS kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:23:06 PM Unit Status Action Unit R2 On Scene eventetuolo PFD-Rescue-2
4:23:33 PM Narrative Added CRANSTON ENGINE 2 AND B1 FROM 

CRANSTON RESPONDING AS WELL 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:23:49 PM Narrative Added THAYER CMMD     THAYER WATERMAN hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:23:52 PM Narrative Added THAYER/ WATERMAN kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:24:23 PM Unit Location Unit E12 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03



4:24:23 PM Unit Status Action Unit E12 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:24:29 PM Unit Status Action Unit E12 Enroute ppaskoski PFD-Engine-12
4:24:38 PM Unit Location Unit R1 Secondary Location Updated: @ RIH 

1624
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:24:48 PM Narrative Added POLICE ARE CLEARING THE VICTIMS NOW kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:25:22 PM Narrative Added POLICE CANT MEET UNIFORM COMMAND DUE 

TO THEM SECURING THE BUILDING ALL 
OFFICERS ARE INSIDE

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:25:25 PM Unit Location Unit R5 Secondary Location: Rhode Island 
Hospital

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:25:25 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:25:32 PM Narrative Added THEY PULLED ANOTHER VICTIM OUT IN BSMT kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:25:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit D1 On Scene jpaiva PFD-Division-1
4:25:58 PM Narrative Added CH 6 FOR STAGING kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:27:20 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 At Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:32 PM Unit Location Unit R4 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:27:32 PM Unit Status Action Unit R4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:36 PM Unit Status Action Unit R4 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:52 PM Unit Location Unit E8 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:27:52 PM Unit Status Action Unit E8 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:27:58 PM Unit Status Action Unit E8 Enroute kboocock PFD-Engine-8
4:28:03 PM Unit Location Unit E8 Secondary Location: TASK FORCE kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:28:26 PM Narrative Added ch 6 staging    res task force 7 \ hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:28:33 PM Narrative Added RESCUE TASK FORCE CH 7 kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:28:36 PM Unit Status Action Unit SOB On Scene cgastall PFD-Battalion-4
4:28:49 PM Unit Location Unit L5 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:28:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit L5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:28:55 PM Unit Status Action Unit L5 Enroute pburke PFD-Ladder-5
4:29:39 PM Unit Location Unit R3 Secondary Location: Rhode Island 

Hospital
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:29:39 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:30:07 PM Narrative Added div cmmd   bt3 opp hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:30:34 PM Narrative Added hope/waterman' hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:30:53 PM Narrative Added HOPE AND WATERMAN CRANSTON NOTIFIED 

MASS CASUALTY INCIDENT 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:31:02 PM Narrative Added METRO NOTIFEID FOR RESCUE GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:31:18 PM Narrative Added hope/waterman   r1 hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:31:29 PM Narrative Added mci hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:31:32 PM Narrative Added RI ER AND MIR HOS NOTIFIED GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:31:56 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:32:41 PM Unit Status Action Unit R4 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:33:11 PM Narrative Added e12 waterman brooke hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:33:36 PM Narrative Added E12 WATERM/ BROOK kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:33:40 PM Unit Status Action Unit E12 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:33:51 PM Unit Location Unit E12 Secondary Location: WATERMAN/ 

BROOK 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:36:54 PM Unit Location Unit PAWR1 Secondary Location: Secondary 
Location Cleared

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:36:54 PM Unit Status Action Unit PAWR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:37:46 PM Narrative Added E3 155 WATERMAN NO VICTIMS 3 DOA kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:38:03 PM Narrative Added NON CRITICAL PATIENT TO HCH kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU



4:38:04 PM Unit Status Action Unit JOHR3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:38:35 PM Unit Location Unit Fire Car 1 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:35 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:38:41 PM Unit Location Unit Fire Car 2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:41 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:38:45 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 2 Enroute jmolis PFD-Chief-5
4:39:00 PM Narrative Added E12/ R7 CH 7 TASKFORCE kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:39:58 PM Unit Location Unit CENR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:39:58 PM Unit Status Action Unit CENR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:40:01 PM Narrative Added L5 3 MEMBERS READY FOR DEPLOYMENT kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:40:11 PM Narrative Added E7 ON CH 6 IN CHARGE OF STAGING kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:40:17 PM Narrative Added 0 hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:40:36 PM Location Call Location Changed from 201 THAYER ST, 

PROVIDENCE to 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE
hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 
At Address 184 HOPE ST

system ZPNWIW9VM8CADA
A

4:40:37 PM Location Cross streets updated, MANNING ST / GEORGE 
ST

hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:41:03 PM Narrative Added 184 HOPE ST HOLD OFF UNTIL POLICE ADVISED kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:41:11 PM Narrative Added 1 APPREHENDED AS OF NOW kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:41:19 PM Unit Location Unit EPRR4 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:41:19 PM Unit Status Action Unit EPRR4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:41:33 PM Unit Location Unit NPRR1 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:41:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit NPRR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:06 PM Disposition Changed Added: RIH Count 2 jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:12 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:18 PM Unit Location Unit R3 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:42:18 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Enroute jburke iPad
4:42:53 PM Narrative Added WWR2 STAGING WATERMAN/ THAYER --

MUTUAL AID 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:43:30 PM Narrative Added waterman/hope stage res hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:43:31 PM Unit Location Unit WWAR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:43:31 PM Unit Status Action Unit WWAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:43:44 PM Unit Location Unit CRAR2 Secondary Location: Roger Williams 

Hospital
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:43:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 To Hospital kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:43:56 PM Narrative Added CRANSTON RESCUE 2-- TRANSP ROG kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:44:07 PM Unit Status Action Unit CENR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:44:10 PM Narrative Added ROG HOS NOTIFIED GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:44:45 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 1 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:45:26 PM Unit Location Unit WWAR2 Secondary Location: STAGE 

WATERMAN/ THAYER
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:45:31 PM Unit Status Action Unit WWAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:45:50 PM Unit Location Unit WARR4 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:45:50 PM Unit Status Action Unit WARR4 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:45:59 PM Narrative Added WARWICK R5-- STAGING WATERMAN/ THAYER kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU



4:46:03 PM Unit Status Action Unit WARR4 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:46:16 PM Unit Location Unit WARR4 Secondary Location: WATERMAN/ 

THAYER-- WR5
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:47:08 PM Unit Status Action Unit NPRR1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:49:13 PM Unit Location Unit SMIR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:49:13 PM Unit Status Action Unit SMIR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:49:16 PM Unit Status Action Unit SMIR2 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:49:59 PM Unit Status Action Unit EPRR4 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:50:02 PM Narrative Added SMITHFIELD RESCUE 2--- RESPONDING STAGE kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:51:58 PM Narrative Added WATERMAN/ BROWN MEET E7 kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:52:17 PM Narrative Added WARWICK RESCUE STAGE ANGEL/ THAYER kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:53:02 PM Narrative Added TASKFORCE RESPOND IN IMMEDIATELY HOPE/ 

WATERMAN -- HAVE TO WAIT FOR POLICE TO 
CLEAR THE AREA 

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:53:17 PM Narrative Added POLICE NOTIFIED TO MEET TF HOPE/ WATEMAN kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:53:57 PM Narrative Added CAR 4 RESPONDING kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:54:21 PM Narrative Added tf ready to enter waiting for pd hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:54:48 PM Narrative Added NK RESCUE- STAGE THAYER/ WATERMAN kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:55:49 PM Unit Location Unit E14 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:55:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit E14 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:55:50 PM Narrative Added BROWN/WATERMAN hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:55:51 PM Narrative Added E14 hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:55:55 PM Unit Status Action Unit E14 Enroute adelisio PFD-Engine-14
4:55:59 PM Unit Status Action Unit PAWR1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:56:40 PM Narrative Added NKR1--MSTAGE THAYER/ WATERMAN kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:57:19 PM Narrative Added ACCIDENTAL CR2 kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:57:30 PM Unit Location Unit CRAR1 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

4:57:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR1 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:32 PM Unit Location Unit Fire Car 4 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit Fire 
Car 4

rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4

4:57:32 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 4 Dispatched rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4
4:57:38 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR1 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:39 PM Narrative Added COVENTRY R4 R6 STAGING--- WATERMAN/ 

THAYER
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:57:42 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR1 To Hospital GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR1 At Hospital GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:53 PM Unit Location Unit COVR1 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:57:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit COVR1 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:57:56 PM Unit Status Action Unit COVR1 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:58:02 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:11 PM Unit Location Unit CRAR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

4:58:11 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:15 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:59:07 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 4 Enroute rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4
5:04:08 PM Narrative Added 4 TASK FORCE STAGING AT HOPE/ 

WATERMAN--- AND E13 STAGING WITH THEM 
AS WELL 

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:05:09 PM Unit Location Unit EPRR4 Secondary Location: THAYER/ 
WATERMAN

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU



5:06:44 PM Narrative Added SMITHFIELD- STAGE HOPE/ ANGEL kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:09:08 PM Narrative Added BRISTOL RESCUE 1 & 2 STAGE WATERMAN/ 

THAYER
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:10:57 PM Narrative Added E 3 8 12 R4 R6 R7 SOB WITH B1 WAITING FOR 
PD

hclay COMM-11-FD01

5:11:11 PM Narrative Added AND R2 hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:11:26 PM Unit Location Unit B2 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:11:26 PM Unit Status Action Unit B2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:12:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit E14 On Scene adelisio PFD-Engine-14
5:13:21 PM Unit Location Unit CUMR2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:13:21 PM Unit Status Action Unit CUMR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:13:31 PM Unit Status Action Unit CUMR2 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:14:01 PM Narrative Added HOSPITALS ALL NOTIFIFED-- PLAN-- RIH ALL 

CRITICAL PATIENTS--
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:14:12 PM Narrative Added WALKING WOUNDED AND NON CRITICAL 
PATIENTS-- ANY HOSPITAL INCLUDING HASBRO 

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:14:35 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 2 On Scene jmolis PFD-Chief-5
5:15:38 PM Unit Status Action Unit B2 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:17:06 PM Narrative Added ALERT-- GAULT, MEDERIORS ALS OFFICERS 

STAGE WATERMAN/ HOPE 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:19:10 PM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 4 On Scene rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4
5:25:22 PM Narrative Added E9 WAITING FOR PD TO DO SECONDARY hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:25:36 PM Narrative Added FROM E9 WAITING FOR POLICE TO DO A 

SECONDARY PRIMARY 
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:29:49 PM Narrative Added WATERMAN/HOPE CAR 7 hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:30:47 PM Narrative Added LANDMARK AVAILABLE FOR NON CRITICAL 

PATIENTS 
hclay COMM-11-FD01

5:31:14 PM Narrative Added LANDMARK HOSPITAL TAKE NON CRITICAL PT kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:31:35 PM Narrative Added COMMAND-- L8 NOTIFIED kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:41:54 PM Unit Location Unit E13 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:41:54 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:44:06 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:44:19 PM Narrative Added R6 WITH E3-- TASKFORCE kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:44:32 PM Narrative Added E13 EXITING BUILDING TO OPERATIONS kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:03 PM Unit Location Unit CRAE2 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:46:03 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAE2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:14 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAE2 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:28 PM Unit Location Unit CRAE2 Secondary Location: CR E2 WITH CR 

B1
kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:47:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:48:40 PM Narrative Added 14 A 14 C  10 PROSPECT W PD hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:49:53 PM Narrative Added FREE UP CH 6-- ALL STAGING COMPS ON CH 5 

ALL COMPANIES THAT WERE STAGING ARE 
ACCOUNTED FOR PER OPERATIONS 

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:51:24 PM Unit Location Unit E13 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 
Cleared

jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:51:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:51:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:52:06 PM Narrative Added COVENTRY RES 4   13 BROWN ST hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:53:02 PM Narrative Added 14 D ENTERING   115 BROOKE hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:53:21 PM Narrative Added B1-- 184 HOPE ST kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU



5:53:43 PM Narrative Added L5 LOCATION CLEARED 90 GEORGE  NO VIC    
WAITING ON PD FOR NEXT BLD

hclay COMM-11-FD01

5:54:51 PM Narrative Added E13 RESPONDING BACK AS TASKFORCE--
STAGING PER SOB 

kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:56:00 PM Narrative Added L5 81 WATERMAN SAYES HALL W PD \ hclay COMM-11-FD01
5:56:06 PM Narrative Added SAYLES hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:03:09 PM Narrative Added 14 D PD CLEARED 115 BROOKE hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:08:18 PM Narrative Added L5 CLEAREDD SAYLES HALL  NO VIS ' hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:12:26 PM Narrative Added SOB HAS CRANSTON CHIEF  CRANSTON ENGINE 

3 CRAN RES 2 CUMBER RES
hclay COMM-11-FD01

6:12:35 PM Narrative Added WARREN  CF AND EP TF hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:13:41 PM Narrative Added L5 RETURNING TO CMMD POST hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:14:04 PM Narrative Added 1 PAWT TF    1 CRANSTON TF \ hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:20:58 PM Narrative Added LF 201 THAYER  FORCING DOOR W PD hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:21:17 PM Narrative Added L5* hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:23:14 PM Narrative Added 6FL   184 HOPE ST POSS DIAB hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:23:42 PM Narrative Added TF WILL BE RESPONDING FOR DIAB hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:28:17 PM Narrative Added E14 D HEADING TO CMMD POST hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:29:34 PM Narrative Added 14 A 10 PROSPECT  PRIAM NEG  PD DOING 

SECONDARY 
hclay COMM-11-FD01

6:33:18 PM Unit Status Action Unit EPRR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:20 PM Unit Status Action Unit NPRR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:23 PM Unit Status Action Unit WWAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:26 PM Unit Status Action Unit WARR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:28 PM Unit Status Action Unit SMIR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit COVR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:37 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:41 PM Unit Status Action Unit CUMR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit CENR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit JOHR3 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:58 PM Unit Status Action Unit PAWR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:42:06 PM Narrative Added REQ CHIEF TO 201 THAYER hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:43:05 PM Narrative Added COVENTRY R4 CLEARED 13 BROWN ST hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:46:40 PM Narrative Added E8 R3 TF TO 201 THAYER hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:46:50 PM Narrative Added R2 CORRECTION \ hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:29:04 PM Unit Status Action Unit B1 On Scene cmartin PFD-Battalion-1
7:37:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit B3 On Scene cgastall PFD-Battalion-3
7:41:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
7:44:30 PM Narrative Added 339 THAYER    SECURE   SHOOTING VIC hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:45:36 PM Narrative Added R3 RESPONDING  339 THAYER DT hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:51:01 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:51:50 PM Narrative Added SHOOTING VICTIM; POLICE OS jbutler COMM-11-FD03
7:51:50 PM Associated Calls Call Number 152 was Associated, Call Type: ALS, 

Location: 339 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Name: 
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

7:51:50 PM Call Updated Caller Phone Removed jbutler COMM-11-FD03
7:55:42 PM Narrative Added 339 THAYER  MINOR INJ hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:59:15 PM Narrative Added 14 B 220 WEYBOSSET   PPAC hclay COMM-11-FD01
8:03:18 PM Unit Location Unit Comm Car 1 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

8:03:18 PM Unit Status Action Unit Comm Car 1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
8:03:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit Comm Car 1 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
8:03:29 PM Narrative Added 201 THAYER-- MOBILE COMMAND kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
8:04:41 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03



8:13:23 PM Narrative Added 14 A RETURNING TO CMMD POST hclay COMM-11-FD01
8:15:08 PM Unit Location Unit R5 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared
GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

8:15:08 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
8:30:07 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:05:42 PM Unit Status Action Unit L5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:05:52 PM Unit Status Action Unit CRAE2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
9:14:10 PM Unit Location Unit E7 Secondary Location Updated: Secondary 

Location Cleared
jbutler COMM-11-FD03

9:14:10 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:15:01 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Enroute mmowry PFD-Ladder-2
9:22:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit R5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:30:19 PM Unit Status Action Unit B2 Available kjbager PFD-Battalion-2
9:39:54 PM Unit Status Action Unit E9 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:42:28 PM Unit Status Action Unit E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:47:16 PM Unit Status Action Unit L8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit E8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:38 PM Unit Status Action Unit SOB Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:05 PM Unit Status Action Unit R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:09 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 On Scene swhalen PFD-Engine-13
9:58:51 PM Unit Status Action Unit R4 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:59:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:08:41 PM Unit Location Unit R1 Secondary Location Removed nwyman COMM-11-FD04
10:08:45 PM Unit Status Action Unit R1 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
10:37:25 PM Unit Status Action Unit E14 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit R2 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:49:11 PM Unit Status Action Unit R6 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:58:20 PM Unit Status Action Unit B1 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
11:00:04 PM Unit Status Action Unit Comm Car 1 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
11:12:07 PM Narrative Added from d1 terminate operations sector nwyman COMM-11-FD04
11:12:19 PM Narrative Added b3 command nwyman COMM-11-FD04
*** 12/14/2025 ***
12:16:58 AM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 1 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
12:19:36 AM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 2 Available jmolis PFD-Chief-5
12:24:33 AM Narrative Added all runs through providence pd nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:24:41 AM Narrative Added terminating command nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:25:03 AM Unit Status Action Unit E12 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
12:28:31 AM Unit Status Action Unit Fire Car 4 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
12:29:48 AM Unit Status Action Unit D1 Available jpaiva PFD-Division-1
12:31:45 AM Unit Status Action Unit B3 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:34:20 AM Unit Status Action Unit R7 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:34:21 AM Call Cleared Close Call nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:37:17 AM Call Reactivated nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:37:19 AM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 

At Address 184 HOPE ST
system ZPNWIW9VM8CADA

A
12:37:52 AM Call Cleared Close Call nwyman COMM-11-FD04

Unit Log

*** 12/13/2025 ***
Time Action Description Unit Status Name Machine
4:07:48 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared B3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03



4:07:48 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

B3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:07:48 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:07:48 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E9 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:07:48 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

E9 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:08:53 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R5 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:09:25 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E9 Enroute rcataldo PFD-Engine-9
4:10:16 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 201 

THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE
B3 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:10:16 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE

R5 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:10:16 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE

E9 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:10:47 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:10:47 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:10:47 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:10:47 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:11:17 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E3 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:11:17 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

E3 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:11:29 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 
Performed by Mobile Unit SOB

SOB Dispatched cgastall PFD-Battalion-4

4:11:29 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS Performed by 
Mobile Unit SOB

SOB Dispatched cgastall PFD-Battalion-4

4:11:32 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:11:32 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:11:35 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R7 Enroute pyoung PFD-Rescue-7
4:11:46 PM Unit Status Change Enroute SOB Enroute cgastall PFD-Battalion-4
4:11:46 PM Unit Status Change Enroute B3 Enroute cgastall PFD-Battalion-3
4:11:47 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:11:47 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03



4:11:50 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E3 Enroute nchionchio PFD-Engine-3
4:11:53 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R3 Enroute jburke iPad
4:11:56 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:12:00 PM Unit Status Change Available R7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:00 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:22 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E7 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:44 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:12:44 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:12:49 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R7 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:14:17 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E7 On Scene mmowry PFD-Ladder-2
4:14:26 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E3 On Scene nchionchio PFD-Engine-3
4:14:35 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R5 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:14:35 PM Unit Location 201 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE R5 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:14:55 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared L8 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:14:55 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

L8 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:14:58 PM Unit Status Change On Scene L8 On Scene jfaria PFD-Ladder-8
4:15:52 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:16:01 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:16:01 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:16:05 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R2 Enroute eventetuolo PFD-Rescue-2
4:16:24 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 

Performed by Mobile Unit B1
B1 Dispatched cmartin PFD-Battalion-1

4:16:24 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS Performed by 
Mobile Unit B1

B1 Dispatched cmartin PFD-Battalion-1

4:16:47 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R6 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:16:47 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R6 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:16:53 PM Unit Status Change Enroute B1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:17:22 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 

Performed by Mobile Unit D1
D1 Dispatched jpaiva PFD-Division-1

4:17:22 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS Performed by 
Mobile Unit D1

D1 Dispatched jpaiva PFD-Division-1

4:17:30 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CRAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:17:30 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

CRAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:17:30 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R6 Enroute sbrewster PFD-Rescue-6
4:17:43 PM Unit Status Change Enroute D1 Enroute jpaiva PFD-Division-1



4:19:39 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R7 On Scene pyoung PFD-Rescue-7
4:20:53 PM Unit Status Change Enroute CRAR2 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:20:57 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared JOHR3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:20:57 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

JOHR3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:21:21 PM Unit Location TH RIH 1621 R1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:21:34 PM Unit Status Change Enroute JOHR3 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:23:06 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R2 On Scene eventetuolo PFD-Rescue-2
4:24:23 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E12 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:24:23 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

E12 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:24:29 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E12 Enroute ppaskoski PFD-Engine-12
4:24:38 PM Unit Location @ RIH 1624 R1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:25:25 PM Unit Location Rhode Island Hospital R5 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:25:25 PM Unit Status Change To Hospital R5 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:25:53 PM Unit Status Change On Scene D1 On Scene jpaiva PFD-Division-1
4:27:20 PM Unit Status Change At Hospital R5 At Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:20 PM Unit Location 151 N MAIN ST R5 At Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:32 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:32 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

R4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:27:36 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R4 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:27:52 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E8 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:27:52 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

E8 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:27:58 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E8 Enroute kboocock PFD-Engine-8
4:28:03 PM Unit Location TASK FORCE E8 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:28:36 PM Unit Status Change On Scene SOB On Scene cgastall PFD-Battalion-4
4:28:49 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared L5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:28:49 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

L5 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:28:55 PM Unit Status Change Enroute L5 Enroute pburke PFD-Ladder-5
4:29:39 PM Unit Location Rhode Island Hospital R3 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:29:39 PM Unit Status Change To Hospital R3 To Hospital jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:31:56 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CRAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:31:56 PM Unit Location 201 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE CRAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:32:41 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R4 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:33:40 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E12 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:33:51 PM Unit Location WATERMAN/ BROOK E12 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:36:54 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared PAWR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:36:54 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

PAWR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:04 PM Unit Status Change On Scene JOHR3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01



4:38:04 PM Unit Location 201 THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE JOHR3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:38:35 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Fire Car 

1
Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:35 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

Fire Car 
1

Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:41 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Fire Car 
2

Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:41 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

Fire Car 
2

Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:38:45 PM Unit Status Change Enroute Fire Car 
2

Enroute jmolis PFD-Chief-5

4:39:58 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CENR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:39:58 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 201 
THAYER ST, PROVIDENCE, Call 
Type: ALS

CENR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:40:36 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CRAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:40:36 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE JOHR3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 

ST, PROVIDENCE
Fire Car 
2

Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

Fire Car 
1

Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

SOB On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

B1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

B3 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

D1 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

CRAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

CENR2 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

JOHR3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R7 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R6 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R5 At Hospital hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R4 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R3 To Hospital hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

R1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

PAWR1 Dispatched hclay COMM-11-FD01



4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

L8 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

L5 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

E9 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

E8 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

E7 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

E3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:40:36 PM Unit Location Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE

E12 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01

4:41:19 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared EPRR4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:41:19 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

EPRR4 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:41:33 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared NPRR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:41:33 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

NPRR1 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:42:12 PM Unit Status Change Available R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:12 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:18 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:42:18 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

R3 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:42:24 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R3 Enroute jburke iPad
4:43:31 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared WWAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:43:31 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

WWAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:43:44 PM Unit Location Roger Williams Hospital CRAR2 To Hospital kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:43:44 PM Unit Status Change To Hospital CRAR2 To Hospital kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:44:07 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CENR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:44:07 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CENR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:44:45 PM Unit Status Change On Scene Fire Car 

1
On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:44:45 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE Fire Car 
1

On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:45:26 PM Unit Location STAGE WATERMAN/ THAYER WWAR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:45:31 PM Unit Status Change On Scene WWAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:45:31 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE WWAR2 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:45:50 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared WARR4 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:45:50 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

WARR4 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:46:03 PM Unit Status Change On Scene WARR4 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:46:03 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE WARR4 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:46:16 PM Unit Location WATERMAN/ THAYER-- WR5 WARR4 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU



4:47:08 PM Unit Status Change Enroute NPRR1 Enroute hclay COMM-11-FD01
4:49:13 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SMIR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:49:13 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

SMIR2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:49:16 PM Unit Status Change Enroute SMIR2 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:49:57 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Silva, 

Derek; 
Fire Car 
1

On Scene dsilva PFD-Chief-1

4:49:59 PM Unit Status Change Enroute EPRR4 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:55:49 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E14 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:55:49 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

E14 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

4:55:55 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E14 Enroute adelisio PFD-Engine-14
4:55:59 PM Unit Status Change Enroute PAWR1 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
4:57:30 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CRAR1 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:30 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

CRAR1 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

4:57:32 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 
Performed by Mobile Unit Fire 
Car 4

Fire Car 
4

Dispatched rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4

4:57:32 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS Performed by Mobile Unit 
Fire Car 4

Fire Car 
4

Dispatched rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4

4:57:38 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CRAR1 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:38 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CRAR1 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:42 PM Unit Status Change To Hospital CRAR1 To Hospital GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:44 PM Unit Status Change At Hospital CRAR1 At Hospital GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:57:53 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared COVR1 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:57:53 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

COVR1 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

4:57:56 PM Unit Status Change Enroute COVR1 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
4:58:02 PM Unit Status Change Available CRAR2 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:02 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CRAR2 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:11 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CRAR2 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:11 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

CRAR2 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

4:58:15 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CRAR2 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:58:15 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CRAR2 On Scene GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
4:59:07 PM Unit Status Change Enroute Fire Car 

4
Enroute rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4

5:05:09 PM Unit Location THAYER/ WATERMAN EPRR4 Enroute kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:11:26 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared B2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:11:26 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 

B2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03



ALS
5:12:46 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E14 On Scene adelisio PFD-Engine-14
5:13:21 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CUMR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:13:21 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

CUMR2 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:13:31 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CUMR2 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:13:31 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CUMR2 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:14:35 PM Unit Status Change On Scene Fire Car 

2
On Scene jmolis PFD-Chief-5

5:14:35 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE Fire Car 
2

On Scene jmolis PFD-Chief-5

5:15:38 PM Unit Status Change On Scene B2 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:19:10 PM Unit Status Change On Scene Fire Car 

4
On Scene rgribbin PFD-CHIEF-4

5:41:54 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:41:54 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:44:06 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E13 On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:46:03 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared CRAE2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:03 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

CRAE2 Dispatched kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU

5:46:14 PM Unit Status Change On Scene CRAE2 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:14 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE CRAE2 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:46:28 PM Unit Location CR E2 WITH CR B1 CRAE2 On Scene kmansuetti COMM-11-PFDDBU
5:47:46 PM Unit Status Change Available E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:47:46 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:51:24 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
5:51:24 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

E13 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

5:51:30 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E13 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
6:33:18 PM Unit Status Change Available EPRR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:18 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call EPRR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:20 PM Unit Status Change Available NPRR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:20 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call NPRR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:23 PM Unit Status Change Available WWAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:23 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call WWAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:26 PM Unit Status Change Available WARR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:26 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call WARR4 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:28 PM Unit Status Change Available SMIR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:28 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SMIR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:30 PM Unit Status Change Available CRAR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:30 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CRAR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:33 PM Unit Status Change Available COVR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:33 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call COVR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:37 PM Unit Status Change Available CRAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:37 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CRAR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:41 PM Unit Status Change Available CUMR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01



6:33:41 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CUMR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:46 PM Unit Status Change Available CENR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:46 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CENR2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:53 PM Unit Status Change Available JOHR3 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:53 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call JOHR3 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:58 PM Unit Status Change Available PAWR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
6:33:58 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call PAWR1 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
7:29:04 PM Unit Status Change On Scene B1 On Scene cmartin PFD-Battalion-1
7:37:33 PM Unit Status Change On Scene B3 On Scene cgastall PFD-Battalion-3
7:41:24 PM Unit Status Change Available R5 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
7:41:24 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R5 Available GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
7:51:01 PM Unit Status Change On Scene R3 On Scene hclay COMM-11-FD01
8:03:18 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Comm 

Car 1
Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

8:03:18 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 
Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

Comm 
Car 1

Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

8:03:22 PM Unit Status Change On Scene Comm 
Car 1

On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03

8:03:22 PM Unit Location 184 HOPE ST, PROVIDENCE Comm 
Car 1

On Scene jbutler COMM-11-FD03

8:04:41 PM Unit Status Change Available E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
8:04:41 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
8:15:08 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R5 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04
8:15:08 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

R5 Dispatched GFerrera COMM-11-FD04

8:30:07 PM Unit Status Change Enroute R5 Enroute jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:05:42 PM Unit Status Change Available L5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:05:42 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call L5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:05:52 PM Unit Status Change Available CRAE2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
9:05:52 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call CRAE2 Available hclay COMM-11-FD01
9:13:40 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Silva, 

Derek; 
Fire Car 
1

On Scene dsilva PFD-Chief-1

9:14:10 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:14:10 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 945, 

Assigned Location: 184 HOPE 
ST, PROVIDENCE, Call Type: 
ALS

E7 Dispatched jbutler COMM-11-FD03

9:15:01 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E7 Enroute mmowry PFD-Ladder-2
9:22:49 PM Unit Status Change Available R5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:22:49 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R5 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:30:19 PM Unit Status Change Available B2 Available kjbager PFD-Battalion-2
9:30:19 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call B2 Available kjbager PFD-Battalion-2
9:39:54 PM Unit Status Change Available E9 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:39:54 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E9 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:42:28 PM Unit Status Change Available E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:42:28 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E7 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:44:41 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Joseph, 

Raphael; 
L8 On Scene rjoseph PFD-Ladder-8

9:45:20 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Joseph, 
Raphael; 

L8 On Scene rjoseph PFD-Ladder-8

9:47:16 PM Unit Status Change Available L8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03



9:47:16 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call L8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:22 PM Unit Status Change Available E8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:22 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E8 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:38 PM Unit Status Change Available SOB Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:52:38 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SOB Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:05 PM Unit Status Change Available R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:05 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:09 PM Unit Status Change On Scene E13 On Scene swhalen PFD-Engine-13
9:58:51 PM Unit Status Change Available R4 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:58:51 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R4 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:59:22 PM Unit Status Change Available E3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
9:59:22 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E3 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:00:52 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Silva, 

Derek; 
Fire Car 
1

On Scene dsilva PFD-Chief-1

10:08:41 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared R1 Enroute nwyman COMM-11-FD04
10:08:45 PM Unit Status Change Available R1 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
10:08:45 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R1 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
10:37:25 PM Unit Status Change Available E14 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:37:25 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E14 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:30 PM Unit Status Change Available R2 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:30 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R2 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:53 PM Unit Status Change Available E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:46:53 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E13 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:49:11 PM Unit Status Change Available R6 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:49:11 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R6 Available jbutler COMM-11-FD03
10:51:31 PM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Silva, 

Derek; 
Fire Car 
1

On Scene dsilva PFD-Chief-1

10:58:20 PM Unit Status Change Available B1 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
10:58:20 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call B1 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
11:00:04 PM Unit Status Change Available Comm 

Car 1
Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04

11:00:04 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Comm 
Car 1

Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04

*** 12/14/2025 ***
12:15:21 AM Update Unit Added Device: Tablet - Molis, 

Joseph; 
Fire Car 
2

On Scene jmolis PFD-Chief-5

12:16:58 AM Unit Status Change Available Fire Car 
1

Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01

12:16:58 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Fire Car 
1

Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01

12:19:36 AM Unit Status Change Available Fire Car 
2

Available jmolis PFD-Chief-5

12:19:36 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Fire Car 
2

Available jmolis PFD-Chief-5

12:25:03 AM Unit Status Change Available E12 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
12:25:03 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E12 Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01
12:28:31 AM Unit Status Change Available Fire Car 

4
Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01

12:28:31 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Fire Car 
4

Available dluongo COMM-11-FD01

12:29:48 AM Unit Status Change Available D1 Available jpaiva PFD-Division-1
12:29:48 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call D1 Available jpaiva PFD-Division-1
12:31:45 AM Unit Status Change Available B3 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:31:45 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call B3 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04



12:34:20 AM Unit Status Change Available R7 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04
12:34:20 AM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call R7 Available nwyman COMM-11-FD04

Incidents

Incident Number Jurisdiction Type
2025-00043817 02800: Providence Fire Department ALS

Units

Unit Radio Number Personnel Jurisdiction
R5  (Primary) R5 02800: Providence Fire Department
R7  (Primary) R7 02800: Providence Fire Department
B1 B1 02800: Providence Fire Department
B2 B2 9238 Crellin 02800: Providence Fire Department
B3 B3 12162 Gastall 02800: Providence Fire Department
CENR2 CFR2 02800: Providence Fire Department
Comm Car 1 COMM-C1 02800: Providence Fire Department
COVR1 COVR1 02800: Providence Fire Department
CRAE2 CRE2 02800: Providence Fire Department
CRAR1 CR1 02800: Providence Fire Department
CRAR2 CR2 02800: Providence Fire Department
CUMR2 CUR2 02800: Providence Fire Department
D1 D1 02800: Providence Fire Department
E12 E12 12161 Foley 02800: Providence Fire Department
E13 E13 15955 Londono, 15955 Londono 02800: Providence Fire Department
E14 E14 15942 Delisio 02800: Providence Fire Department
E3 E3 12168 LaSalle 02800: Providence Fire Department
E7 E7 15713 Chaves, 15713 Chaves 02800: Providence Fire Department
E8 E8 15982 Wheeler 02800: Providence Fire Department
E9 E9 4844 Cataldo 02800: Providence Fire Department
EPRR4 EPR4 02800: Providence Fire Department
Fire Car 1 Fire C-1 02800: Providence Fire Department
Fire Car 2 Fire C-2 02800: Providence Fire Department
Fire Car 4 Fire C-4 02800: Providence Fire Department
JOHR3 JR3 02800: Providence Fire Department
L5 L5 9631 White 02800: Providence Fire Department
L8 L8 9260 Medeiros 02800: Providence Fire Department
NPRR1 NPR1 02800: Providence Fire Department
PAWR1 PR1 02800: Providence Fire Department
R1 R1 15709 Burke 02800: Providence Fire Department
R2 R2 02800: Providence Fire Department
R3 R3 17661 d'Olliveira, 17661 d'Olliveira 02800: Providence Fire Department
R4 R4 02800: Providence Fire Department
R6 R6 02800: Providence Fire Department
SMIR2 SMR2 02800: Providence Fire Department
SOB SOB 9266 Ramsden 02800: Providence Fire Department
WARR4 WR4 02800: Providence Fire Department
WWAR2 WWR2 02800: Providence Fire Department

Attachments

File Name File Description Attached By


